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1st Week 

Time Sept 1/ Sun  Sept 2/ Mon Sept 3/ Tue Sept 4/ Wed Sept 5/ Thu Sept 6/ Fri Sept 7/ Sat 

08.00-09.00 Arrival Registration Lecture: the 

Development of 

Jamu from 

traditional to 

industry 

Lecture: 

Indonesian Herbal 

Cosmetics and 

Nutraceuticals 

Briefing  Briefing  Briefing 

09.00-10.00 Opening and 

welcoming 

Workshop at SME: 

Saptosari  

Workshop at SME: 

Ginggang 

Fieldtrip to  

Beringhardjo 

Market: Jamu raw 

material supply  
10.00-11.00 Program overview 

11.00-12.00 Pre-test 

12.00-13.00 Lunch break Lunch break Lunch break Lunch break Lunch break Lunch break 

13.00-14.00 Lecture: 

Introduction to 

Jamu and 

discussion 

Practical work: 

Jamu analysis 

Practical work: 

Cosmetics 

Workshop at SME: 

Cendani 

 

Workshop at SME: 

Sekar Jawi 

 

Group  discussion 

14.00-15.00 Accommodation 

check-in 15.00-16.00 

16.00-17.00 Grouping 

17.00-18.00 Informal welcome 

dinner 

Self-study Self-study Self-study Self-study Self-study Self-study 

18.00-19.00 

19.00-20.00 

20.00-21.00 
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2nd Week 

Time Sept 8/ Sun Sept 9/ Mon Sept 10/ Tue Sept 11/ Wed Sept 12/ Thu Sept 13/ Fri Sept 14/ Sat 

08.00-09.00 Visit Gedung 
Agung  

Fieldtrip to PT 

Java Plant Herbal 

Extractor 

Visit Grojogan 

Sewu Waterfall 

 

Group discussion 

Visit Borobudur 

temple 

Cultural Activities: 

Traditional dance, 

batik, traditional 

instruments, 

traditional paddy 

planting, and 

Javanese 

thanksgiving  

Accommodation 

check-out 09.00-10.00 

10.00-11.00 Accommodation 

check-out 

Group 

presentations 

11.00-12.00 Visit Sultan Palace Fieldtrip to PT 

Konimex 

 

12.00-13.00 Fieldtrip to Centre 

for Research and 

Development of 

Medicinal Plants 

and Traditional 

Medicine 

Lunch Break Lunch break Departure 

13.00-14.00 Lunch break Group 

presentations 

Visit Candi 

Sambisari 14.00-15.00 Individual 

15.00-16.00 Post-test Visit Candi Ijo/ 

Tebing Brexi 

Closing, certificate 

awarding, and 

feedback 

16.00-17.00 Accommodation 

check-in 

17.00-18.00 Self-study Self-study Self-study 

18.00-19.00 Individual Individual 

19.00-20.00 

20.00-21.00 
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